
WARRANTY

CONTACT WITH NEXTORCH® DESIGNER 

5. You could access to NEXTORCH®

    website (www.nextorch.com) to gain 
    warranty service information by scanning   
    the following QR code.You 
    could also:
    Email us at service@nextorch.com 
    Call us: 400-8300-799
    OR contact your local dealer/distributor.

1. NEXTORCH® warrants our products to be free from any 
    defects in workmanship and/or materials for a period of    
    15-day from the date of purchase. We will replace it.    
    NEXTORCH® reserves the right to replace an obsolete  
    product with a current production, like model.
2. NEXTORCH® warrants our products to be free of defect 
    for 5-year of use. We will repair it.
3. The warranty excludes other accessories, but rechargeable   
    batteries are warranted for 1year from the date of purchase.
4. In the event that any issue with a NEXTORCH® product 
    is not covered under this warranty, NEXTORCH® can 
    arrange to have the product repaired for a reasonable fee.

6. In order to improve NEXTORCH®, we appreciate you 
    could offer our designers your after-use feedback and 
    creative suggestions by scanning the following QR code. 
    Thank you!

请登陆：www.nextorch.com 获取更详尽的产品咨讯。Learn more on www.nextorch.com

'  

GL20

English

Congratulations on purchasing our NEXTORCH® flashlight. 

You have chosen  a high quality product designed from the 

latest technology. For the best use of this product, please 

read the instruction manual carefully.

中文

      尊敬的用户，恭喜您拥有了纳丽德手电。它选用最好的

材料，经科学的设计，精密的制造工艺，呈现在您的面前。

为了您能对我们的产品有全面的了解，请仔细阅读我们为您

准备的《使用说明书》。

FEATURES 产品特点

S-BINER
Easy to every day carry

Powered by an internal lithium alloy battery
Easily recharged via micro-USB cable from 
any wall charger, car charger or portable battery
charger

Button Switch 
Easy to operate

NICHIA LED
With  a max output of 60 lumens 

Visible Laser

日亚LED
最高亮度60流明

激光指示器

搭配钥匙圈
可将产品悬挂在钥匙圈上，
方便日常携带

按钮开关
单手操作，方便快捷

内置可充电锂离子电池
USB充电设计，可连接电脑、直充、
车充、移动电池包等进行充电

SPECIFICATION

Bulb

Battery

Output

Run Time

Beam Distance

Waterproof

Impact Resistant

Body Material

Dimensions

Weight

NICHIA LED

Built-in Rechargeable li-ion battery　

60lm / 4lm / S.O.S. / <0.9mW(Laser)

1h / 10h / - / 10h 

19m

IPX-4

1m

ABS+TPR

0.57 oz / 16.3 g（With  battery） 

Length: 2.37″/ 60.3mm
Width: 1.3″/ 33mm
Height: 0.45″/ 11.5mm

参数

灯泡

电源

亮度

续航时间

照射距离

防水等级

抗摔高度

筒身材料

尺寸

重量

NICHIA LED

内置可充电锂离子电池

60lm / 4lm / S.O.S. / <0.9mW(激光)

1小时 / 10小时 / - / 10小时

19米

IPX-4

1米

ABS+TPR

60.3毫米(长) x 33毫米(宽) x 11.5毫米(高)

16.3克(含电池)

● 打开/关闭● ON/OFF

快速入门QUICK START GUIDE

LASER APERTURE LASER APERTURE

GL20 安全使用指南

第一次使用前，请充电。

NOTICE

Please recharge the GL20 before first time using.

GL20 保养注意事项

每次使用后，请遵循以下几点对电筒进行必要的保养，使其

能继续为您提供高质量的服务。

(1) 每次使用后，请用干净的软布对电筒进行擦拭。

(2) 当电筒在沾染海水或腐蚀性液体时，请及时用清水清洗，

     并用电吹风吹干。

MAINTENANCE
To keep your flashlight in perfect working condition, follow 

the instructions  below.

(1) Clean your flashlight with a soft clean cloth.

(2) Wash the flashlight with fresh water after using in the 

     seawater or causticity liquid, and dry it with warm air.

To charge the GL20(Built-in Rechargeable li-ion battery)

Via a USB Port of a computer, wall charger or in-car charger.

When the LED appears:

1) LED Blinking: Charging in progress

2) LED Constant ON: Fully charged

3) LED OFF: Connection not made

Charging time: 2h 25min

HOW TO CHARGE

GL20（内置可充电锂离子电池）采用USB直冲设计：可通过

USB数据线、座充、车充等设备直接进行充电。

当LED显示：

1）LED闪烁：充电进行中

2）LED常亮：充电完毕

3）LED不亮：连接不成功

充电时间：2小时25分钟

如何充电

0.5s

● 切换模式

长按激光指示

高亮

频闪低亮

● Mode Switch

Press and Hold for

Visible laser

0.5s
Strobe

High

Low

This device complles with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11
except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No.50,
dated June 24,2007

Model: GL20
Date of manufacture: 2017,03
Manufacturer: NEXTORCH INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
Address: 61 Yudong 1st Road, Dongcheng, 
               Yangdong, Yangjiang, Guangdong, China

laser 缴光指示

售后/保修条款

与纳丽德设计师沟通

1. 15天保换：NEXTORCH产品自售出日起15天内，在正常
    使用的情况下，若出现质量问题， 可免费更换同型号产
    品；若该产品已停止生产，则调换该型号升级品或不低于
    原产品性能的其他产品；
2. 5年免费保修期：NEXTORCH产品自售出日起5年内，在
    正常使用的情况下，若出现质量问题，享受免费维修服务；
3. 充电电池类产品保修期为1年，产品附加配件不在保修范
    围内；
4. 终身有限保修：因不当使用引起的产品损坏或超出免费保
    修时间的产品，我司将提供有偿保修，费用以实际更换材
    料费用为准，不另收取人工费用；

为更好地改进我们的产品，您如果有产品改进反馈或创意提
供给我们的设计师，请扫描下面的二维码，联系我们的产品
设计师。

5. 我司提供多种渠道进行保修服务，您可
   通过扫描如下二维码在官网进行登记、
   发邮件至service@nextorch.com、致
   电400-8300-799或直接联系当地经销
   商进行售后服务；


